STATE OF COMPANY AFFAIRS: 

The Company is complying with all the applicable laws and provisions and there is no adverse action against the 
business operations of the Company. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorized Share Capital of the company as on 31st March,2015 is Rs. 52,51,00,000/-(Rupees Fifty Two crores 
and Fifty One lacs only) divided into 52,51,00,000 equity Shares of Rs. 1 each. During the year under review, Your 
Company in their 22nd Annual General Meeting had approved the sub divide the face value of the equity shares 
from Rs. 10 each to Rs. 1 each and thus, altered the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association.